CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 03-18-09

CERTIFICATION OF THE OFFICIAL RESULTS OF THE MARCH 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova held its general election on March 6, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Election Board has canvassed all of the votes of the election and has submitted its certification of election returns of all ballots to the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Cordova Municipal Code 2.48.120.A requires that the City Council meet within nine days after the election to review the certificate of returns prepared by the Election Board, and the City Council has reviewed such certificate of returns.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of Cordova, Alaska, does hereby:

Section 1: Accept the Election Board certification of election returns of all ballots; and

<u>Section 2:</u> Accept the Election Board certification of election returns cast at the polls and the Election Board certification of election returns of absentee, special needs and questioned ballots; and

Section 3: Determine that the election was validly held and that substantial compliance with all voting procedures was effected and that no material discrepancies exist which may affect the outcome of the election; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Cordova City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, certifies the following as the official results of the March 6, 2018 general election:

Office/Candidate	Votes Rec'd	Office/Candidate	Votes Rec'd
City Council Seat "D"		City Council Seat "E"	
Robert Beedle	274	Gary Graham	223
Melina Meyer	<u>284</u>	Anne Schaefer	337
CCMC Authority Board Members		School Board Member	
Dan Reum	122	Bret Bradford	<u>430</u>
Linnea Ronnegard	<u>411</u>	Peter Hoepfner	398
Amanda Wiese	<u>430</u>	Dan Reum	177
		Total Ballots Cast at the Election:	580

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to issue Certificates of Election to each candidate elected to office that is not subject to recount, and to publish the results of the election in a newspaper of general circulation in the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15th DAY OF MARCH 2018.

Clay R. Koplin, Mayor	Councilmember James Burton
Councilmember Ken Jones	Councilmember Jeff Guard
Councilmember Robert Beedle	Councilmember Anne Schaefer
Councilmember David Allison	Councilmember James Wiese
ATTEST:	
Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk	